OWNER’S MANUAL
&
WARNING! IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
This device complies with Part
15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1)

MK1 1DQ
Kind of equipment: Audio Equipment
Type designation: CODE100, CODE100H
We, Marshall Amplification Plc, declare under our sole responsibility that the above listed products complies with the following
Directives:
1. EMC Directive 2014/30/EU;
2. Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU;
3. R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC.
The following harmonised standards have been applied:
1. EMC
• EN 55032:2012
• EN 55020:2007/A12:2016
• EN 61000-3-2:2014
• EN 61000-3-3:2013
2. LVD • EN 60065:2014
Health &
Safety
(Article 3(1)(a))
• EN 62479:2010
• EN 60065:2014
EMC
(Article 3(1)(b))
• ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011
• ETSI EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1:2012
Spectrum
(Article 3(2))
• ETSI EN 300 328 V1.9.1:2015
3. R&TTE
Signature: Name: B. Moon Date: 1st May 2017
Name of the responsible party: Jam Industries USA, LLC